

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	14-4487	Version: 1	Name:	9-10-2014 IGA Center Street 02-	-W5208-02-RP
Туре:		ntal Agreement	Status:	Approved	
	(Highway)				
File created:	7/30/2014		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	9/10/2014		Final action:	9/10/2014	
Title:	PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)				
	Department: Transportation and Highways				
	Other Part(ies): City of Harvey, Illinois				
	Request: Approval				
	Goods or Services: Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Harvey wherein the County will construct certain improvements along Center Street from 171st Street to 159th Street, including relocation of water main and installation of new traffic signal system, with reimbursement from federal sources secured by the City.				
	Location: Center Street, 171st Street to 159th Street in the Village of Harvey.				
	Section: 02-W5208-02-RP				
	Centerline Mileage: 1.51				
	County Board District: 5				
	Agreement Number(s): N/A				
	Agreement Period: N/A				
	Fiscal Impact: Fiscal Impact: \$1,013,000.00 (\$650,000.00 to be reimbursed from FHWA)				
	Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)				
	Summary: This Agreement follows a Local Agency Federal Agreement previously approved by your Honorable Body on 7/23/2014 for funding the improvement and is needed to provide a safe, comfortable and sustainable highway.				
	The Agreement has been examined and approved by this Department and by the State's Attorney's Office.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action By		Ac	tion	Result

1

Board of Commissioners

9/10/2014

approve

Pass